Pull wire emergency stop switch
LineStrong
Easily accessible
Easy reach of the emergency stop func-
tion along machines, conveyors and
processes.
High level of safety
The positive forced disconnect contacts

Contacts Max. wire
length (m)
Feature Type Order code
1 unit 2 units
IP67 Yellow
die cast
aluminum
alloy
No 2 NO + 2 NC 30 50 - LineStrong1 2TLA050200R0030
Yes 2 NO + 2 NC 60 80 - LineStrong2 2TLA050202R0332
2 NO + 4 NC 100 125 Left hand LineStrong3L 2TLA050206R0332
Right hand LineStrong3R 2TLA050208R0332
200 325 Both sides LineStrong3D 2TLA050204R0332
IP67, IP69K Stainless
steel 316
Yes 2 NO + 2 NC 60 80 - LineStrong2Z 2TLA050202R0322
80 100 Explosion proof LineStrong2ZX 2TLA050202R7125
2 NO + 4 NC 100 125 Left hand LineStrong3LZ 2TLA050204R0322
Right hand LineStrong3RZ 2TLA050206R0322
200 325 Both sides LineStrong3DZ 2TLA050208R0322
2T
LC
17
25
01
F0
20
1
LineStrong2Z
2T
LC
17
23
83
F0
20
1
LineStrong3D
2T
LC
17
23
87
F0
20
1
LineStrong3R
LineStrong2
2T
LC
17
23
79
F0
20
1
6    Linestrong I ABB
Mounting accessories
Description Material Length Type Order code
Wire pull kit including wire, eyebolts,
tensioner/gripper and Allen key in
right quantity for the included wire
length.
Galvanized 10 m wire 10 m wire kit, gal 2TLA050210R0130
20 m wire 20 m wire kit, gal 2TLA050210R0330
80 m wire 80 m wire kit, gal 2TLA050210R0630
100 m wire 100 m wire kit, gal 2TLA050210R0730
Stainless steel 50 m wire 50 m wire kit, SS 2TLA050210R0520
100 m wire 100 m wire kit, SS 2TLA050210R0720
Wire tensioner/gripper Galvanized Wire tensioner, gal 2TLA050210R4030
Stainless steel Wire tensioner, SS 2TLA050210R4020
Corner pulley Galvanized Corner pulley, gal 2TLA050210R6030
Stainless steel Corner pulley, SS 2TLA050210R6020
Eyebolt M8 x 1.25 Galvanized Eyebolt M8x1.25, gal 2TLA050210R8030
Stainless steel Eyebolt M8x1.25, SS 2TLA050210R8020
Safety spring, 220mm Stainless steel Spring 220 mm, SS 2TLA050211R0004
Accessories
LineStrong
Spare parts
Description Type Order code
LineStrong LED Green/Red +24 VDC LineStrong LED 24 2TLA050211R0001
LineStrong LED Green/Red 230 VAC LineStrong LED 230 2TLA050211R0003
LineStrong2 and LineStrong3 Emergency stop button. LineStrong E-Stop 2TLA050211R0005
Other accessories
Description Type Order code
Screwdriver, anti-tamper, Torx T20 Screwdriver T20 2TLA050211R0006
Gland M20 x 1.5 Gland M20x1.5 2TLA050040R0002
Conduit plug M20 x 1.5 Cond.Plug M20x1.5 2TLA050040R0004
2T
LC
17
25

LineStrong
Separate cables and connectors
Description Type Order code
Connectors
M12-5 pole female, straight M12-C01 2TLA020055R1000
M12-5 pole male, straight M12-C02 2TLA020055R1100
M12-8 pole female, straight M12-C03 2TLA020055R1600
M12-8 pole male, straight M12-C04 2TLA020055R1700
Cable with 5 conductors
10 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors  C5 cable 10 m 2TLA020057R0001
50 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors        C5 cable 50 m 2TLA020057R0005
100 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 100 m 2TLA020057R0010
200 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 200 m 2TLA020057R0020
500 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 500 m 2TLA020057R0050
Cable with 8 conductors
50 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 50 m 2TLA020057R1005
100 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 100 m 2TLA020057R1010
200 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 200 m 2TLA020057R1020
500 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 500 m 2TLA020057R1050
C5 cable
2T
LC
01